
TV 10 Olümpiastarti Valga maakonna I etapp 
29. november 2018, Valga Spordihall 

 
TN 60m  jooks 
1 Lisandra  Marten 28.07.2007 Valga PK 8,9 
2 Christina Piho 22.06.2007 Otepää G 9,1 
3 Kristella Tiri 31.12.2007 Valga PK 9,2 
4 Lizetta Šemeljova 09.06.2008 Valga PK 9,3 
5 Aleksia Karavaškina 15.12.2007 Valga PK 9,6 
5 Karoliina Ojamets 09.06.2008 Valga Pk 9,6 
5 Karoliine Krepp 14.02.2007 Ala PK 9,6 
8 Siret Zutis 03.06.2007 Tsirguliina K 9,7 
9 Mirell Suur 11.08.2009 Tõrva G 9,8 
9 Isabel Lillo 11.09.2007 Tõrva G 9,8 
11 Sashkia Kaskpeit 28.10.2008 Valga PK 9,9 
11 Kirke Ersto 17.06.2008 Valga PK 9,9 
13 Kerli Ojamets 27.10.2007 Valga PK 10,0 
13 Marianna Tops 09.08.2008 Valga PK 10,0 
15 Maribel Hanimägi 12.03.2008 Valga PK 10,2 
15 Keili-Kessu Küla 30.12.2008 Tõrva G 10,2 
17 Alice Rüütel 09.06.2007 Valga PK 10,4 
17 Sofija Karavaškina 07.03.2009 Valga PK 10,4 
17 Cäroly Matus 16.12.2007 Valga PK 10,4 
20 Iris Punt 04.02.2008 Tsirguliina K 10,8 
20 lisandra Soots 24.06.2008 Valga PK 10,8 
22 Birgit Gerassimov 13.03.2008 Valga PK 11,0 
    
TN kõrgushüpe 
1 Alice Rüütel 09.06.2007 Valga PK 1.24 
2 Christina Piho 22.06.2007 Otepää G 1.24 
3 Kristella  Tiri 31.12.2007 Valga PK 1.20 
3 Lisandra Marten 28.07.2007 Valga PK 1.20 
5 Karoliine Krepp 14.02.2007 Ala PK 1.15 
5 Aleksia Karavaškina 07.03.2009 Valga PK 1.15 
7 Lizetta Šemeljova 09.06.2008 Valga PK 1.10 
7 Siret Zutis 03.06.2007 Tsirguliina K 1.10 
9 Karoliina Ojamets 27.10.2007 Valga PK 1.10 
9 Iris Punt 04.02.2008 Tsirguliina K 1.10 
11 Marianne Tops 09.08.2008 Valga PK 1.10 
12 Sashkia Kaskpeit 28.10.2008 Valga PK 1.10 
13 Birgit Gerassimov 13.03.2008 Valga PK 1.00 
13 Keili-Kessu Küla 30.12.2008 Tõrva G 1.00 
13 Kirke Ersto 17.06.2008 Valga PK 1.00 
16 Isabel Lillo 11.09.2007 Tõrva G 1.00 
16 Mirell Suur 11.08.2009 Tõrva G 1.00 
 Lisandra Soots 24.06.2008 Valga PK NM 
Va Isabel Mary Luik 09.04.2004 Tõrva G 1.56 
Va Merit Mäekalle 03.12.2003 Tõrva G 1.51 
Va Klaudia Tammela 07.07.2006 Valga PK 1.28 
Va Melani Aasma 03.03.2006 Valga Pk 1.28 
Va Paula Nääme 29.06.2006 Valga PK 1.15 
    
PN 60m jooks 
1 Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää G 8,7 
2 Filipp Võlegžanin 04.11.2007 Valga PK 8,8 
3 Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Valga PK 8,8 
4 Karl-Martin Teder 28.02.2007 valga PK 9,1 
5 Eerik Laanmäe 05.02.2009 Tõrva G 9,3 
5 Jan-Joosep Kivistik 06.09.2007 Valga PK 9,3 
7 Kert Metsar 17.05.2007 Valga PK 9,7 



8 Romet Toomeoks 04.10.2007 Tõrva G 9,8 
8 Ferry Liigand 02.02.2010 Tõrva G 9,8 
10 Markus Kallas 05.07.2007 Valga Pk 9,9 
11 Jarmo Kõvask 05.10.2009 Valga PK 10,1 
12 Magnar Mõttus 27.11.2007 Tsirguliina K 10,2 
13 Karl Kaspar Hajetski 31.12.2008 Valga Pk 10,4 
14 Erik Muttik 20.12.2007 Tsirguliina K 10,6 
15 Christopher Pukman 04.02.2008 Tsirguliina K 11,0 
16 Nikita Loskutov 24.09.2008 Valga Pk 11,2 
    
PN kõrgushüpe 
1 Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää G 1.32 
2 Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Valga PK 1.24 
3 Romet Toomeoks 04.10.2007 Tõrva G 1.20 
4 Magnar Mõttus 27.11.2007 Tsirguliina K 1.15 
5 Filipp Võlegžanin 04.11.2007 Valga PK 1.15 
6 Jan Joosep Kivistik 06.09.2007 Valga PK 1.15 
7 Erik Muttik 20.12.2007 Tsirguliina K 1.15 
8 Christopher Pukman 04.02.2008 Tsirguliina K 1.00 
8 Eerik Laanmäe 05.02.2009 Tõrva G 1.00 
 Nikita Loskutov 24.09.2008 Valga PK NM. 
Va Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva G 1.45 
    
PV 60m jooks 
1 Romet Kivi 13.06.2005 Tõrva G 7,2 
2 Ott Aas 21.05.2005 Tõrva G 8,0 
3 Aleksander Kapp 08.01.2005 Otepää G 8,2 
4 Daniel Võlegžanin 08.03.2005 Valga PK 8,4 
4 Jakob Elango 01.02.2006 Tõrva G 8,4 
4 Robin Mathias  Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää G 8,4 
4 Roman Tanin 04.11.2005 Valga PK 8,4 
8 Märt Saega 06.10.2006 Tsirguliina K 8,8 
8 Karl-Gregor Pruuli 06.01.2006 Valga PK 8,8 
8 Marion Duberg 07.02.2005 Valga Pk 8,8 
11 Kristo Hark 17.06.2005 Valga PK 8,9 
12 Romet Nõgene 29.03.2007 Valga Pk 9,0 
12 Kevin Tihamets 03.01.2006 Valga Pk 9,0 
12 Kermo Vessin 31.10.2005 Tõrva G 9,0 
    
PV teivashüpe 
1 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva G 2.90 
2 Jakob Elango 01.02.2006 Tõrva G 2.20 
3 Alexander Kapp 08.01.2005 Otepää G 1.70 
4 Roman Tanin 04.11.2005 Valga Pk 1.50 
5 Karl-Gregor Pruuli 06.01.2006 valga PK 1.50 
6 Kermo Vessin 31.10.2005 Tõrva G 1.30 
Va Dan Šemeljov 06.02.2004 Valga PK 3.00 
Va Merit Mäekalle 03.12.2003 Tõrva G 2.30 
Va Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Valga G 1.50 
    
TV 60m jooksd 
1 Melani Taniel 17.06.2005 Valga PK 8,5 
2 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga PK 8,6 
3 Grethel Armenson 04.10.2006 Valga Pk 8,6 
4 Eneli Riik 23.01.2005 Tõrva G 8,7 
5 Elis Marie Eglit 09.09.2005 Valga Pk 8,9 
5 Brenda Järv 31.07.2006 Otepää G 8,9 
5 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva G 8,9 
5 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 Valga Pk 8,9 
9 Annabel Rüütel 21.07.2005 Valga Pk 9,1 



10 Kädi Rõõmus 24.03.2005 Valga Pk 9,2 
11 Geiri Liivamägi 24.02.2005 Otepää G 9,3 
12 Melani Aasmaa 03.03.2006 Valga Pk 9,4 
12 Angela Mõttus 11.12.2005 Tsirguliina K 9,4 
14 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva G 9,5 
14 Klaudia Tammela 04.07.2006 Valga PK 9,5 
16 Hanna Suur 30.08.2005 Valga Pk 9,6 
16 Gerda Afanasjeva 30.11.2005 Valga PK 9,6 
18 Kristel Armenson 21.02.2005 Valga Pk 9,7 
18 Paula Nääme 29.06.2006 Valga Pk 9,7 
20 Laura Ratt 14.04.2005 Tõrva G 9,8 
21 Eliis-Marie Elvet 31.03.2006 Tsirguliina K 10,6 
    
TV kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Pk 9.93 
2 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 Valga Pk 9.86 
3 Melani Taniel 17.06.2005 Valga PK 9.42 
4 Elis Marie Eglit 09.09.2005 Valga PK 9.24 
5 Sandra Kaur 14.12.2006 Ala Pk 9.01 
6 Gerda Afanasjeva 30.11.2005 Valga Pk 8.65 
7 Melani Aasma 03.03.2006 Valga Pk 8.46 
8 Laura Ratt 11.04.2005 Tõrva G 7.89 
9 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva G 7.66 
10 Kristel Armenson 21.02.2005 Valga Pk 7.59 
11 Paula Nääme 29.06.2006 Valga PK 7.41 
12 Annabel Rüütel 21.07.2005 Valga Pk 7.23 
13 Kädi Rõõmus 24.03.2006 Valga Pk 6.95 
14 Brenda Järv 31.07.2006 Otepää G 6.77 
15 Eliis-Marie Elvet 31.03.2006 Tsirguliina K 6.18 
16 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva G 6.08 
17 Geiri Liivamägi 24.02.2005 Otepää G 5.88 
18 Angela Mõttus 11.12.2005 Tsirguliina K 5.63 
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